

VIJAY KUMAR
Vs.
BHARAT KUMAR GARG

19.09.2023

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Abhay Dixit and Mr. Akhilesh Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. S. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 10 in person.

Ms. Renu, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 13 /DDA.

ORDER

1. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1.
2. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 13 /DDA.
3. Be put up for purpose fixed on **07.12.2023**.

(Reader)