

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. BHARAT KUMAR GARG

23.09.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. S. Chaturvedi, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.
None for defendant no.5,6,7,9,10,11 and 12.
Defendant no.8 has expired.
None for proposed defendant Gaon Sabha.

Affidavit regarding service of defendant no.3 is already filed. On going through the same, the Court is satisfied that defendant no.3 is served on 23.05.2025. Today none has appeared for defendant no.3 and WS is also not filed till date. Accordingly, defence of defendant no.3 stands struck off. Now put up for arguments on application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC for **03.02.2026**.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.09.2025(RJP)