

22 CS DJ 379/23 VIJAY KUMAR Vs. BHARAT KUMAR GARG
21.04.2026.

Present : Mr. Abhay Dixit alongwith Mr. Harish, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs in person.
Mr. S. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 13 through
VC.
None for defendant no. 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11 and 12.
None for proposed defendant Gaon Sabha.
Defendant no. 8 has expired.
Defence of defendant no 3 has already been stuck off vide
order dated 23.09.2025

Part submissions on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC are
heard.

Put up for further arguments on this application for
01.06.2026.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
21.04.2026 (Amt)